Jo/deddo

COMMON CONSTRUCTION WAGE SCALE
City of Jeffersonville

date: July 30,2014

Lity: Jeffersonville County: Clark

f

¥Ye the undersigned common construction wage committee, appointed pursuant to Indiana Code
+16-7 et seq., do hereby fix and determine the following common construction wage scale to
pply to the projects awarded over the next three months from the above date by the City of
kefferson and any public works for building, heavy/highway and utility construction projects
pvered by the Indiana Common Construction Wage Act for which each awarding government

gency awards bids not later than three (3) months after the date the committee adopts a wage
gale,

Hourly
Classification Class Rate Fringes Total:
Insulators/
Mechanical Insulators Skilled $24.92 $12.57 $37.49
Semiskilled $15.85 36.84  $22.69
Unskilled $511.85 $6.84 $18.69
Asbestos Workers/
Asbestos Abatement Skilled $22.33 $9.49 $31.82
Semiskilied N/A N/A
Unskilled N/A N/A
Boilermakers
Skilled $34.03 $27.03  $61.06
Semiskilled $27.22 $27.03  $54.25
Unskilled $20.42 $27.03 $47.45
Bricklayers
Skilled $25.37 $10.94 $36.31

Semiskilled $19.03 310,94  §29.97
Unskilled $12.69 $10.94  §23.63



Carpenters

Carpet Layers

Carpenters Heavy Highway and

Utility

Cement Masons

Drywall Installers

Electricians

Elevator Constructors

Glaziers

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilted
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilied
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilied
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilted
Semiskitled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilied
Unskiiled

$23.50
$17.62
$12.92

$23.50
$17.62
$12.92

$24.09
$18.06

$§13.24

$23.58
$18.86
314,15

$23.50
$17.62
$12.92

$29.88
$20.92
$13.45

$40.10
$28.07
$22.06

$26.78
$18.75
$13.39

$17.32
$12.48
$12.15

$17.32
$12.48
$12.15

$17.38
$12.47
$12.25

$11.71
$11.71
$11.71

$17.32-

$12.48
$12.15

$16.78
$12.68
5 8.09

$27.08
$27.08
$27.08

$13.42
$13.42
$13.42

$40.82
$30.10
$25.07

$40.82
$30.10
$25.07

$41.47
$30.53
$25.49

$35.29
$30.27
$25.86

$40.82
$30.10
$25.07

$44.86
$33.60
$21.54

$67.18
$55.15
$49.14

$40.20
$32.17
$26.81



fron Workers

Laborers Building

Laborers Abatement

Laborers Utility

Laborers Heavy Highway

Millwrights
Dperating Engineers
Dperating Engineers Heavy

Highway

lainters/Brush/Roll

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled

Unskilled _

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskitled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

$26.97
$21.58
$16.18

$19.45
$18.95
$18.45

$19.40
$23.82
$23.32
$22.82

$23.62

$23.12
-$22.62

$25.30
$20.40
$15.30

$30.83
$27.83
$22.70

$31.50
$28.85
$26.72

$20.04
$20.04
320.04

$12.80
$12.80
$12.80

$12.25

312.96
$12.96
$12.96

$12.96
$12,96
$12.96

$18.92
$18.92
$18.92

$14.32
$14.32
$14.32

$14.31
$14.31
$14.31

$47.01
341.62
$36.22

$32.25
$31.75
$31.25

$31.65

$36.78
$36.28
$35.78

$36.58
$36.08
$35.58

$44.42
$39.32
$34.22

$45.15
$42.15
$37.02

$45.81
343.16
$41.03




Painters/Spray/Sandblast

Pipefitters & Steamfitters

Plasterers

Plumbeis

Pointer/Caulker/Cleaners

Roofers

Sheet Metal Workers

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled

Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskiiled

Skilled
Semiskitled
Unskilled

$18.50

$14.80

$7.40

$19.50
$15.60
$7.80

$32.00
$20.80
$14.40

$25.04
$17.60
$8.80

$32.00
$20.80
$14.40

$25.37
$19.03
$12.69

$22.03
$17.62
$13.22

$29.05
$20.92
$13.94

$11.82
$11.82
f11.82

811.82
$11.82
$11.82

$17.48
$15.17
$11.68

$12.59
$12.59
$12.59

$17.48
$15.17
$11.68

$10.94
$10.94
$10.94

$9.10
$9.10
$7.20

$19.08
$15.02
$12.15

$30.32
$26.62
$19.22

233132

32742
$19.62

$49.48
$35.97
$26.08

$37.63

$30.19
321.39

$49.48
$35.97
$26.08

$36.31
$29.97
$23.63

$31.13
$26.72
$20.42

$48.13
$35.94
$26.09
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