20140420

COMMON CONSTRUCTION WAGE SCALE City of Jeffersonville

Date: July 30, 2014

City: Jeffersonville

County: Clark

Ve the undersigned common construction wage committee, appointed pursuant to Indiana Code 1-16-7 et seq., do hereby fix and determine the following common construction wage scale to pply to the projects awarded over the next three months from the above date by the City of lefterson and any public works for building, heavy/highway and utility construction projects overed by the Indiana Common Construction Wage Act for which each awarding government gency awards bids not later than three (3) months after the date the committee adopts a wage cale.

•		Hourly		
Classification	Class	Rate	Fringes	Total:
Insulators/				
Mechanical Insulators	Skilled	\$24.92	\$12.57	\$37.49
	Semiskilled	\$15.85	\$6.84	\$22.69
	Unskilled	\$11.85	\$6.84	\$18.69
Asbestos Workers/				
Asbestos Abatement	Skilled	\$22,33	\$9.49	\$31.82
	Semiskilled	N/A	N/A	
•	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	
Boilermakers				
•	Skilled	\$34.03	\$27.03	\$61.06
	Semiskilled	\$27.22	\$27.03	\$54.25
	Unskilled	\$20.42	\$27.03	\$47.45
Bricklayers				
Dilokidyola	Skilled	\$25.37	\$10,94	\$36.31
	Semiskilled	\$19.03	\$10.94	\$29.97
	Unskilled	\$12.69	\$10.94	\$23.63
		422,00	Ψ10121	Ψ25105

Carpenters	•			
	Skilled	\$23.50	\$17.32	\$40.
	Semiskilled	\$17.62	\$12.48	\$30.
	Unskilled	\$12.92	\$12.15	\$25.
Carpet Layers				
·	Skilled	\$23.50	\$17.32	\$40.
	Semiskilled	\$17.62	\$12.48	\$30.
	Unskilled	\$12.92	\$12.15	\$25.
Carpenters Heavy Highway and Utility				
	Skilled	\$24.09	\$17.38	\$41.
	Semiskilled	\$18.06	\$12.47	\$30:
	Unskilled	\$13.24	\$12.25	\$25.
Cement Masons				
	Skilled	\$23.58	\$11.71	\$35.
•	Semiskilled	\$18.86	\$11.71	\$30.
	Unskilled	\$14.15	\$11.71	\$25.
Drywall Installers				
	Skilled	\$23.50	\$17.32	\$40.
	Semiskilled	\$17.62	\$12.48	\$30.
	Unskilled	\$12.92	\$12.15	\$25.
Electricians				
	Skilled	\$29.88	\$16.78	\$44.
	Semiskilled	\$20.92	\$12.68	\$33.
	Unskilled	\$13.45	\$ 8.09	\$21.
Elevator Constructors		,		
	Skilled	\$40.10	\$27.08	\$67.
	Semiskilled	\$28.07	\$27.08	\$55.
	Unskilled	\$22.06	\$27.08	\$49.
Glaziers				
	Skilled	\$26.78	\$13.42	\$40.
	Semiskilled	\$18.75	\$13.42	\$32.
	Unskilled	\$13.39	\$13.42	\$26.

Iron Workers				
	Skilled	\$26.97	\$20.04	\$47.01
	Semiskilled	\$21.58	\$20.04	\$41.62
	Unskilled	\$16.18	\$20.04	\$36.22
Laborers Building	Skilled	\$19.45	\$12.80	\$32.25
	Semiskilled	\$18.95	\$12.80	\$31.75
	Unskilled	\$18.45	\$12.80	\$31.25
,				
Laborers Abatement	Skilled	\$19.40	\$12.25	\$31.65
Laborers Utility	Skilled	\$23.82	\$12.96	\$36.78
,	Semiskilled	\$23.32	\$12.96	\$36.28
-	Unskilled	\$22.82	\$12.96	\$35.78
		, — — · · · ·	4.475	450110
Laborers Heavy Highway	Skilled	\$23,62	\$12.96	\$36.58
	Semiskilled	\$23.12	\$12.96	\$36.08
	Unskilled	\$22.62	\$12.96	\$35.58
Millwrights				
	Skilled	\$25.50	\$18.92	\$44.42
	Semiskilled	\$20.40	\$18.92	\$39.32
	Unskilled	\$15.30	\$18.92	\$34.22
Operating Engineers				
	Skilled	\$30.83	\$14.32	\$45.15
	Semiskilled	\$27.83	\$14.32	\$42.15
	Unskilled	\$22.70	\$14.32	\$37.02
Operating Engineers Heavy Eighway				
	Skilled	\$31.50	\$14.31	\$45.81
	Semiskilled	\$28.85	\$14.31	\$43.16
•	Unskilled	\$26,72	\$14.31	\$41.03
ainters/Brush/Roll				

	Skilled Semiskilled Unskilled	\$18.50 \$14.80 \$7.40	\$11.82 \$11.82 \$11.82	\$30.32 \$26.62 \$19.22
P. 10 10 111			7 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2	417.22
Painters/Spray/Sandblast	C1-:114	eto co	011 00	#01.00
	Skilled Semiskilled	\$19.50 \$15.60	\$11.82	\$31.32
	Unskilled	\$7.80	\$11.82 \$11.82	\$27.42 \$19.62
	Chikinga	Ψ7.00	φ11.02	\$17.02
Pipefitters & Steamfitters				
•	Skilled	\$32.00	\$17.48	\$49.48
	Semiskilled	\$20.80	\$15.17	\$35.97
	Unskilled	\$14.40	\$11.68	\$26.08
Diameter				
Plasterers	Skilled	ቀንደ በ4	#10.50	
	Semiskilled	\$25.04 \$17.60	\$12.59 \$12.59	\$37.63
	Unskilled	\$8.80	\$12.59	\$30.19 \$21.39
•	O AUMINIO	ψο.οο	Ψ12.J <i>)</i>	Ψ41.23
Plumbers				
	Skilled	\$32.00	\$17.48	\$49.48
	Semiskilled	\$20.80	\$15.17	\$35.97
	Unskilled	\$14.40	\$11.68	\$26.08
Pointer/Caulker/Cleaners				
	Skilled	\$25.37	\$10.94	\$36.31
	Semiskilled	\$19.03	\$10.94	\$29.97
	Unskilled	\$12.69	\$10.94	\$23.63
Roofers				
	Skilled	\$22.03	\$9.10	\$31.13
	Semiskilled	\$17.62	\$9.10	\$26.72
	Unskilled	\$13.22	\$7.20	\$20.42
Sheet Metal Workers	·			
	Skilled	\$29.05	\$19.08	\$48.13
	Semiskilled	\$20.92	\$15.02	\$35.94
	Unskilled	\$13.94	\$12.15	\$26.09

Indiana State AFL-CIO Representative	Awarding Agency Representative
Associated Builders & Contractors' Representate Taxpayers Named by County Legislative Body	ive Taxpayer Named by Appointing Agency 7-31-/4 Date